From: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.
Sent: 1/22/2014 11:22:10 PM

'tlong@turn.org' (tlong@turn.org); 'theresa. mueller@sfgov.org’
(theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); 'jmalkin@orrick.com' (jmalkin@orrick.com); Bone,
Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey morris@cpuc.ca.gov);
'cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us' (cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us);
'ESelmon@Jemzar.com' (ESelmon@Jemzar.com); RegRel CPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
'mrw@mrwassoc.com’ (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'nsuetake@turn.org'

To: (nsuetake@turn.org); Anes, Jasmin J
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JJAV); 'wmc@a-klaw.com' (wmc@a-
klaw.com); 'jvonriesemann@crtllc.com' (jvonriesemann@crtllc.com);
'mchediak@bloomberg.net' (mchediak@bloomberg.net); 'gburke@ap.org’
(gburke@ap.org); 'dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com' (dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com);
'mfallon@taloncap.com' (mfallon@taloncap.com); 'ted@PointState.com'
(ted@PointState.com); 'sophie karp@citi.com' (sophie.karp@citi.com);
'lauren.duke@db.com' (lauren.duke@db.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com’
(kfallon@sirfunds.com); 'ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com'
(ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com); 'jonathan.arnold@db.com'’
(jonathan.arnold@db.com); 'austin.yang@sfgov.org' (austin.yang@sfgov.org);
Hook, Charlyn A. (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); 'marcel@turn.org'
(marcel@turn.org); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'’
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'RPrince@SempraUtilities.com’
(RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); 'tkoss@adamsbroadwell.com'’
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); 'scott.senchak@decade-llc.com'’
(scott.senchak@decade-llc.com); 'bnaeve@levincap.com' (bnaeve@levincap.com);
'ken.irvin@cwt.com' (ken.irvin@cwt.com); 'Christopher. Turnure(@JPMorgan.com'
(Christopher. Turnure@JPMorgan.com); 'dpaz@wolferesearch.com’
(dpaz@wolferesearch.com); 'angelica.morales@sce.com'’
(angelica.morales@sce.com); 'acrowdell@jetferies.com' (acrowdell@jefferies.com);
'douglas.porter@sce.com' (douglas.porter@sce.com);
'SHruby(@SempraUtilities.com' (SHruby(@ SempraUtilities.com);
'terence.healey@cwt.com' (terence.healey@cwt.com); 'andrew.greenberg@cwt.com'’
(andrew.greenberg@cwt.com); 'randall@nexusamllc.com’
(randall@nexusamllc.com); 'Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com' (Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com);
'catherine. mazzeo@swgas.com' (catherine. mazzeo@swgas.com);
'dng@SempraUtilities.com' (dng@ SempraUtilities.com); 'kdaly@stinson.com'
(kdaly@stinson.com); 'akania@wolferesearch.com' (akania@wolferesearch.com);
'Francis.McNulty@sce.com' (Francis. McNulty@sce.com);
'JTLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com' (JLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com);
'npedersen@hanmor.com' (npedersen@hanmor.com); 'jdangelo@catapult-lic.com’
(jdangelo@catapult-lic.com); 'sfleishman@wolferesearch.com’
(stleishman@wolferesearch.com); 'mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com'’
(mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com); '"MFranco@SempraUtilities.com'
(MFranco@SempraUtilities.com); Berdge, Patrick S. (patrick.berdge@cpuc.ca.gov);
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'stomkins@semprautilities.com' (stomkins@semprautilities.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC(C7); Bottorff, Thomas
E (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TEB3); Pendleton,
Jonathan (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J1Pc); Garber,
Stephen (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLGO); Vallejo,
Alejandro (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AXVU),
'bstrottman@meyersnave.com' (bstrottman@meyersnave.com);
'smeyers@meyersnave.com' (smeyers@meyersnave.com); Lieu, Lisa
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LKL1); Bruno, Kenneth
(kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Paull,
Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov);
Bawa, Niki (niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A.

(richard. myers@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Khosrowjah,
Sepideh (sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.dorman(@cpuc.ca.gov); 'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com);
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com’' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com);
Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito, Michele
(michele kito@cpuc.ca.gov); 'grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org'

(grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov);
'sgs@dcbsf.com' (sgs@dcbsf.com); 'edelamotte@meyersnave.com'
(edelamotte@meyersnave.com); Kotch, Andrew (andrew kotch@cpuc.ca.gov);
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
'service@ctorat.org' (service@ctorat.org); 'berlin@susieberlinlaw.com’
(berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); 'wwester@smud.org' (wwester@smud.org);
'chris_king@siemens.com' (chris_king@siemens.com); 'dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net'
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); 'henrypielage@comcast.net'
(henrypielage@comcast.net); 'dweber.nwngs@nwnatural .com'
(dweber.nwngs@nwnatural.com); 'Mark.Gall@smud.org' (Mark Gall@smud.org);
jmullan@meyersnave.com' (jmullan@meyersnave.com)

Cc: ALJ Process (ALJ_Process@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Support ID
(alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Docket Office
(ALJ Docket Office@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcec:

Subject: 1.11-11-009 (Class Location OIl) - EMAIL RULING Shortening Time for Parties to
Respond to City of San Bruno's Motion For an Order to Show Cause

To Parties in I.11-11-009:

On January 17, 2014, the City of San Bruno filed a Motion for an Order to Show Cause Why
Pacific Gas and Electric Company Should Not Be Held in Violation of Commission Rules of
Practice and Procedure 1.1 or 12.1 or in the Alternative, in Contempt of Commission, and for
Sanctions and Fees as Appropriate. This Administrative Law Judge’s Ruling shortens the time
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for parties to file responses to the Motion to Thursday, January 30, 2014.

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING.

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

415-703-5256

SB GT&S_0295474



